
# 23 Mississippi College (20-6, 8-3 GSC / 8-3) -vs- Lee (11-18, 1-10 GSC / 1-10)
3/17/2019 at Cleveland, TN (Butler Field)

 

 

 

 
Win: Cori Cooper (6-4)
Loss: Taylor De Adder (5-6)
HBP: Madi Lancaster, Cori Cooper, Taylor De Adder
PB: Bailey Church
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Bennett First: Mitch Goins 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 87   Weather: 53 degrees, Sunny.

Mississippi College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shayla McKissock lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 1
Morgan Bradford 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
Alexia Harmon ss 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Carly Crawford c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brianna Caldwell 1b 3 2 2 3 1 0 1
    Ashley Elsensohn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Annemarie Peavy 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Kristen Qualls dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Abbey Salvo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makenzie Nieto rf 4 0 3 1 0 0 1
Gracie Trahan cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Grace Hahn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madi Lancaster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cori Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 13 7 3 6 9

2B: Morgan Bradford (1); Makenzie Nieto (1)
3B: Shayla McKissock (1)
HR: Brianna Caldwell (2)
SH: Alexia Harmon (1)
SB: Alexia Harmon (1); Annemarie Peavy (1); Makenzie Nieto (1)
HBP: Kristen Qualls (1)
E: Cori Cooper (1)

Lee 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kayla Louie ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
    Caroline Freiling ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lily Hatcher cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Taylor De Adder p 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Bailey Church c 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
    Darcy Fisher pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abby McKinney dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Zoe Miller 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Claudia Jones lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kiley Longmire 3b 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
Kayla Gooch rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Stevie Baird 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Totals 30 6 10 6 4 6 11

2B: Taylor De Adder (1); Claudia Jones (1)
SH: Kayla Gooch (1)
SF: Abby McKinney (1)
SB: Kayla Louie (2); Lily Hatcher (1)
HBP: Claudia Jones (1); Kiley Longmire (1)
E: Claudia Jones (1)

Mississippi College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madi Lancaster 3.0 6 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 15 18 4 5 50
Cori Cooper (W, 6-4) 4.0 4 2 1 2 6 0 0 1 0 15 20 4 2 81
Totals 10 6 5 4 6 1 0 2 0 30 38 8 7 131

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor De Adder (L, 5-6) 7.0 13 7 7 3 6 0 0 1 0 32 37 11 3 140
Totals 13 7 7 3 6 0 0 1 0 32 37 11 3 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mississippi College - Top of 1st MC LEE
L. Hatcher to cf. 0 0
A. McKinney to dp. 0 0
S. McKissock tripled down the lf line (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
M. Bradford flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
A. Harmon out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); S. McKissock scored. 1 0
C. Crawford struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 0

Lee - Top of 1st MC LEE
K. Louie singled to left center (0-1 K). 1 0
K. Louie stole second. 1 0
L. Hatcher singled to pitcher (0-2 KK); K. Louie advanced to third. 1 0
T. De Adder reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KF); L. Hatcher out at second ss to 2b; K.
Louie scored.

1 1

B. Church walked (3-2 BBKBSB); T. De Adder advanced to second. 1 1
Coaching visit to the circle. 1 1
A. McKinney flied out to rf (2-1 BFB); T. De Adder advanced to third. 1 1
Z. Miller lined out to p (0-2 SFF). 1 1

Mississippi College - Top of 2nd MC LEE
B. Caldwell homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 2 1
A. Peavy singled up the middle (3-2 FBBKB). 2 1
A. Peavy stole second. 2 1
K. Qualls struck out looking (2-2 BSSFFBK). 2 1
M. Nieto singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (0-1 K); A. Peavy advanced to third. 2 1
G. Trahan walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
S. McKissock reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); G. Trahan advanced to second; M. Nieto
advanced to third; A. Peavy out at home ss to c.

2 1

M. Bradford struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 1

Lee - Top of 2nd MC LEE
C. Jones doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 2 1
K. Longmire singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); C. Jones scored. 2 2
K. Gooch reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); K. Longmire out at second 2b to ss. 2 2
K. Louie grounded out to p (0-1 K); K. Gooch advanced to second. 2 2
K. Gooch advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
L. Hatcher grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 2 2

Mississippi College - Top of 3rd MC LEE
A. Harmon singled down the lf line (0-0). 2 2
C. Crawford popped up to 2b (3-2 BFFBFB). 2 2
B. Caldwell homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); A. Harmon scored. 4 2
A. Peavy walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
K. Qualls popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 2
M. Nieto singled to right field (0-0); A. Peavy advanced to third. 4 2
M. Nieto stole second. 4 2
G. Trahan struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 4 2

Lee - Top of 3rd MC LEE
T. De Adder singled to left field (1-1 BK). 4 2
B. Church walked (3-1 BBBKB); T. De Adder advanced to second. 4 2
A. McKinney fouled out to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Z. Miller reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); B. Church out at second ss to 2b; T. De Adder
advanced to third.

4 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

C. Jones hit by pitch (1-0 B); Z. Miller advanced to second. 4 2
K. Longmire singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); C. Jones advanced to second; Z. Miller scored; T.
De Adder scored.

4 4

K. Gooch flied out to cf (0-0). 4 4

Mississippi College - Top of 4th MC LEE
S. McKissock lined out to 3b (2-2 BFFBFF). 4 4
M. Bradford flied out to lf (3-2 FSFBBFBF). 4 4
A. Harmon singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 4 4
A. Harmon stole second. 4 4
C. Crawford struck out swinging (2-2 BFKFFFBFS). 4 4

Lee - Top of 4th MC LEE
C. Cooper to p for M. Lancaster. 4 4
K. Louie singled to left field (3-2 BBBKS). 4 4
K. Louie stole second. 4 4
L. Hatcher fouled out to lf (1-2 FFB); K. Louie advanced to third. 4 4
T. De Adder doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); K. Louie scored. 4 5
B. Church struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 4 5
A. McKinney grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 4 5

Mississippi College - Top of 5th MC LEE
B. Caldwell walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 5
A. Elsensohn pinch ran for B. Caldwell. 4 5
A. Elsensohn out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 4 5
A. Peavy flied out to cf (2-2 SBFB). 4 5
K. Qualls hit by pitch (0-1 F). 4 5
A. Salvo pinch ran for K. Qualls. 4 5
M. Nieto flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 4 5

Lee - Top of 5th MC LEE
B. Caldwell to 1b for A. Elsensohn. 4 5
K. Qualls to dp for A. Salvo. 4 5
Z. Miller walked (3-2 KBBBFFFB). 4 5
C. Jones popped up to 2b (1-2 BFS). 4 5
K. Longmire singled to left field (0-0); Z. Miller advanced to second. 4 5
K. Gooch struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 4 5
K. Louie fouled out to c (0-2 FS). 4 5

Mississippi College - Top of 6th MC LEE
G. Hahn pinch hit for G. Trahan. 4 5
G. Hahn popped up to ss (2-2 SBBK). 4 5
S. McKissock singled up the middle (1-2 FFB). 4 5
M. Bradford doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); S. McKissock scored. 5 5
A. Harmon singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BBK); M. Bradford scored. 6 5
C. Crawford flied out to cf (0-0). 6 5
B. Caldwell flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 5

Lee - Top of 6th MC LEE
G. Trahan to cf for G. Hahn. 6 5
L. Hatcher reached on a throwing error by p (1-2 KFB). 6 5
L. Hatcher stole second. 6 5
T. De Adder struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 6 5
B. Church singled to catcher (0-1 S); L. Hatcher advanced to third. 6 5
D. Fisher pinch ran for B. Church. 6 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

A. McKinney flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); L. Hatcher scored, unearned. 6 6
Z. Miller struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 6 6

Mississippi College - Top of 7th MC LEE
B. Church to c for D. Fisher. 6 6
A. Peavy singled through the left side (0-0). 6 6
K. Qualls fouled out to 1b (2-1 BBF). 6 6
M. Nieto doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); A. Peavy scored. 7 6
G. Trahan reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); M. Nieto out at third p to 3b. 7 6
G. Trahan advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 6
S. McKissock struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 7 6

Lee - Top of 7th MC LEE
C. Jones struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS). 7 6
K. Longmire hit by pitch (0-0). 7 6
K. Gooch out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); K. Longmire advanced to second. 7 6
C. Freiling pinch hit for K. Louie. 7 6
C. Freiling walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 7 6
Coaching visit to the circle. 7 6
S. Baird to 1b for L. Hatcher. 7 6
L. Hatcher to cf for S. Baird. 7 6
S. Baird struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 7 6


